For Immediate Release:

ERA LIVE MOORE WELCOMES BROOKELYNN CARDENAS AS VICE PRESIDENT OF RELOCATION AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

Charlotte, NC (December 14th, 2023) — ERA Live Moore Real Estate, a real estate leader serving the Carolinas, is excited to announce the appointment of Brookelynn Cardenas as the new Vice President of Relocation and Business Development. This role marks a significant step in ERA Live Moore's ongoing commitment to diversifying its services and enhancing client satisfaction in the dynamic real estate industry.

Brookelynn Cardenas, an experienced leader in the Relocation and Mobility industry, brings over a decade of rich experience to the table. Starting her journey as a part-time admin in a Relocation Department while studying at the University of Texas at San Antonio, she quickly advanced to the position of Director at an award-winning brokerage. Her career is punctuated with notable accomplishments and recognition, including being named one of Real Trends Emerging Leaders for 2022 and playing a vital role on multiple advisory boards. Brookelynn's path has been defined by continuous dedication, an agent-first philosophy, and a commitment to building lasting relationships.

Expressing her enthusiasm for the new role, Brookelynn said, "Joining ERA Live Moore represents a thrilling new chapter in my career. I'm deeply committed to leveraging my extensive relocation and real estate background to foster growth and innovation across the company. Our focus will be on enhancing the experience for both our clients and agents, ensuring ERA Live Moore remains at the forefront of the relocation and business development sector."

Eb Moore, CEO at ERA Live Moore, commented on this significant addition: "Brookelynn's combination of experience and unique insights into the relocation and real estate industry are invaluable assets to our team. Her appointment is a testament to our dedication to excellence and strategic growth in these critical areas."

Tania Moore, Qualifying Broker and Owner of ERA Live Moore, echoed this sentiment: "Brookelynn Cardenas is a phenomenal asset to our leadership team. Her professional knowledge and genuine passion for the industry align perfectly with our core values and strategic objectives. We're thrilled to have her expertise guide our corporate relocation efforts."

Currently pursuing a Master's Degree from Mississippi State University, Brookelynn continues to sharpen her leadership skills and industry knowledge. Outside the office, she enjoys spending time with her husband and indulging in her love for the outdoors and sports, a passion inherited from her father, a local weatherman in San Antonio, TX.

ERA Live Moore is set to benefit from Brookelynn Cardenas's forward-thinking approach and commitment to providing impeccable client service. Her role will be instrumental in advancing the company's relocation and business development objectives and reinforcing its status as a leader in the real estate sector.

For more information about ERA Live Moore and its offerings, please visit ERALiveMoore.com.

For Media Enquiries, Contact:

Tracy McCormack Curated Strategies at ERA Live Moore 828.215.1629 InYourCorner@ERALiveMoore.com